BWMR Series
Overview
BWMR series are metal alloy wirewound power inductors.
Its rated current could be increased up to 35% compare to ferrite base power inductor.
Benefits
1. Constructure Low RDC and high rated current
2. Wide inductance range
3. Shielded and miniature package design

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
BWMR00201610 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. SRF RDC(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance
(uH) (MHz)Min. Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
BWMR00201610R33□00 0.33 1MHz,200mV 101 39(46) 4.50(3.70) 3.40(3.10) 20,30
BWMR00201610R47□00 0.47 1MHz,200mV 91 48(57) 3.90(3.10) 3.05(2.75) 20,30
BWMR00201610R68□00 0.68 1MHz,200mV 71 57(68) 3.50(2.80) 2.80(2.50) 20,30
BWMR002016101R0□00 1.0 1MHz,200mV 64 71(85) 2.90(2.30) 2.50(2.30) 20,30
BWMR002016101R5□00 1.5 1MHz,200mV 49 103(124) 2.20(1.80) 2.00(1.80) 20,30
BWMR002016102R2□00 2.2 1MHz,200mV 39 145(174) 1.90(1.50) 1.70(1.50) 20,30
BWMR002016103R3□00 3.3 1MHz,200mV 32 278(333) 1.60(1.30) 1.10(0.98) 20,30
BWMR002016104R7□00 4.7 1MHz,200mV 25 308(370) 1.20(1.00) 0.96(0.86) 20,30
BWMR002016105R6□00 5.6 1MHz,200mV 22 405(486) 1.10(0.90) 0.90(0.80) 20,30
BWMR002016106R8□00 6.8 1MHz,200mV 19 438(526) 0.96(0.86) 0.82(0.73) 20,30
BWMR00201610100□00 10 1MHz,200mV 15 640(768) 0.78(0.70) 0.72(0.64) 20,30
BWMR00201610220□00 22 1MHz,200mV 9 1300(1560) 0.55(0.49) 0.45(0.40) 20,30
Note:  □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
5.Absolute maximum voltage 25VDC
   Circuit design 125°C under worst case operating conditions. Component placement, PWB trace size
   and thickness, airflow  and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part   temperature